
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3190
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2009
DEVELOPMENT OF NH
Argal Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal for repair, expansion and improvement of the National Highway No. 92 passing through Gwalior,Bhind and Itawah;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken thereon;

(c) the present status of upgradation of Gwalior-Bhind-Itawah National Highway No. 92 into four lane;

(d) whether the Government proposes to construct new bridges over the rivers Yamuna and Chambal on the National Highway No. 92;
and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a),(b)&(c) The stretch of Gwalior-Bhind-Madhya Pradesh Border has been included in NHDP-IVA for development to two lane with paved shoulder for which feasibility study is in progress and at present there is no proposal for 4-laning of this section.Besides, two proposals (i) widening to two lane in Km.36/00 to Km.48/00 (ii) Strengthening & raising in Km.60/00 to Km.78/00 in the State of Uttar Pradesh have been included in Annual Plan of 2009-10. However, the proposals have not been received from the State Government.

(d) No, sir.

(e) Does not arise.
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